David Jurch and Associates

CITY OF TEMECULA
WASHINGTON, D.C. SCHEDULE
MAY 18 - 21, 2018

SUNDAY, MAY 19

7:50 am — 6:18pm AA 9562 SD to DCA Hyatt Regency Hotel

400 New Jersey Avenue, NW
202-737-1234

MONDAY, MAY 20

10:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

5:13 pm

Reed Linsk, Legislative Director

Office of Representative Duncan Hunter
2429 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

202-225-5672

Ike Irby, Transportation Legislative Assistant
Office of Senator Kamala Harris

112 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

202-224-3553

Lunch

Ritchie O’Connell, Senior Policy Advisor
Office of Representative Ken Calvert
2205 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

202-225-1986

Dan DeBono

Chief Infrastructure Funding Officer
U.S. Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC

POC: Sarah Williams, 202-366-2704
Sarah.williams.ctr@dot.gov

Jamie will provide ground transportation to airport

AA 443 DCA



