David Jurch and Associates

CITY OF TEMECULA WASHINGTON, D.C. SCHEDULE MAY 18 - 21, 2018

SUNDAY, MAY 19

7:50 am - 6:18pm AA 9562 SD to DCA

Hyatt Regency Hotel 400 New Jersey Avenue, NW 202-737-1234

MONDAY, MAY 20

10:00 am	Reed Linsk, Legislative Director Office of Representative Duncan Hunter 2429 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 202-225-5672
11:30 am	Ike Irby, Transportation Legislative Assistant Office of Senator Kamala Harris 112 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510 202-224-3553
12:00 pm	Lunch
12:30 pm	Ritchie O'Connell, Senior Policy Advisor Office of Representative Ken Calvert 2205 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 202-225-1986
2:00 pm	Dan DeBono Chief Infrastructure Funding Officer U.S. Department of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC POC: Sarah Williams, 202-366-2704 Sarah.williams.ctr@dot.gov
3:00 pm	Jamie will provide ground transportation to airport
5:13 pm	AA 443 DCA